FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Randy Kertesz, President | rskertesz@azmanagement.com Kertes Enterprises, Inc. 3439 West Brainard Road, Suite 260 | Cleveland, Ohio 44122 (216) 831-9110



The Shoppes of Solon North Welcome New Merchant Subway

Solon, Ohio (January, 2014) – The Shoppes of Solon North, located at the Southeast Corner of Brainard and Miles road, is pleased to welcome a new merchant, SUBWAY. The restaurant chain offers fresh, healthy submarine sandwiches, as well a breakfast items and coffee.

SUBWAY is a convenient restaurant option for residents of Solon, Orange, Moreland Hills, and Bentleyville, with Hunting Valley minutes away. Local residents can pick up a coffee and quick breakfast on their way to work and dinner for the family on their way home.

Since 1965, SUBWAY has offered submarine sandwiches and innovative features such as its Fresh Fit menu and Five Dollar Footlongs. The company is now the largest submarine sandwich chain in the world and takes pride in its health initiatives. Last year they were named a Fruits & Veggies More Matters—More Matters Industry Champion by the Produce for Better Health Foundation. *Entrepreneur* magazine ranked SUBWAY #3 in its annual Franchise 500 listings and recognized its incentive program for veterans. For more information about Subway's menu and other locations, please visit their website at subway.com.

Brainard Miles Retail Development LLC (BMRD) owner of the Shoppes of Solon North is headed up by local developer Kertes Enterprises, Inc.. Randy Kertesz, developer states, "The Shoppes of Solon North is a family-oriented destination with upscale service retail, restaurants, and office space with easy access and high visibility at the Southeast corner of Brainard and Miles Roads — near Miles Market. "

Besides Subway, Solon North also features Key Bank, Western Reserve Wines, Honey Hut Ice Cream, Young Chef's Academy, Village Flowers, Trio Hair Salon, Edward Jones, Shinano Japanese Restaurant and Sushi Bar, Anytime Fitness, Diamond Nail Salon, and The Turning Point Dance and Fitness.

For further information regarding Shoppes of Solon North, please contact Neal Lader at (216)831-9110.

Ħ

Go Green! Print this document only when necessary. Thank you for helping Kertes Enterprises, Inc. to be environmentally responsible.